

www.lloydsengg.in
 CIN: L28900MH1994PLC081235
 infoengg@lloyds.in

MP/LSIL/BSEL-NSEL/2023/145

10th August 2023

The Department of Corporate	The National Stock Exchange of India
Services,	Limited
BSE Limited	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
27th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code : 539992	Symbol: LSIL

Dear Sir,

Ref: Withdrawal of Investors presentation filed on 7th August 2023.

Sub: Earnings/Investors Presentation

This is with reference to our earlier letter No. **MP/LSIL/BSEL-NSEL/2023/140** dated 7th August 2023 wherein we had forwarded a copy of Investors Presentation for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. The same was uploaded by the Company on its website and is withdrawn with immediate effect.

Stakeholders are hereby requested to ignore the presentation filed on 7th August 2023 for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

The said presentation shall also be withdrawn from our website www.lloydsengg.in

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For LLOYDS ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED (formerly known as Lloyds Steels Industries Limited)

MUKESH GUPTA CHAIRMAN AND WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR DIN: 00028347